## DANE COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS 2024 CAPITAL BUDGET AMENDMENT

Amendment # P&F-C-02	
Sponsor:	Supervisor Miles
Oversight Committee Action:	Executive Committee
Personnel & Finance Action:	
Department:	County Executive's Office
Program:	Cultural Affairs
11	

## Motion:

## (revenue/expenditure/text effect)

Increase expenditures and borrowing proceeds by \$10,000 in the Office of the County Executive, Cultural Affairs to identify an artist and install a mural or sculpture at the City-County Building to acknowledge the building is located on the ancestral, traditional, and contemporary lands of the Očhéthi Šakówiŋ, Ho-Chunk, Myaamia, Sauk and Meskwaki, Peoria, and Kiikaapoi nations.

	1		
FTE Effect:	-		
Line Item Detail:			
Org	Object	DESCRIPTION:	Amount
CPCULAFF	NEW	Cultural Affaris land acknowledgement project	\$10,000
CPCULAFF	84974	Borrowing proceeds	(\$10,000)

## Intent/Justification

Dane County occupies the ancestral, traditional, and contemporary lands of the Očhéthi Šakówin, Ho-Chunk, Myaamia, Sauk and Meskwaki, Peoria, and Kiikaapoi nations. This amendment puts \$10,000 in the Cultural Affairs department budget to work with an artist/artists to install a mural or sculpture that acknolwedges the land that Dane County occupies. The Office of Cultural Affairs will need to work with various city and county bodies in the siting of the artwork, including the City County Liaison Committee and the City Plan Commission.

NET GPR EFFECT: